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DEOEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION--(lontinued. 

Name of Deceased. 

65 McEwan, Thomas 
66 McGregor, Ra;chel Jane 
67 McHutchison, Ada 
68 McKay, John 
69 McKeegan,Jamcs 
70 McLaughlan, Phoebe Annie 
71 McLeod, William 
72 .MacGeorge, Lillian 
73 Magner, Kathleen 
74 Mason, Fanny Eunice 
75 Mason, Richard 
76 Mather, Aaron Maddison 
77 Mawson, Thomas Lean 
78 Melrose, Mary Agnew 
79 Metcalfe, Mary Annie 
80 Miles, Sidney Tom 
81 Morrison, Isabella 
82 Morrison, Janet .. 
83 Moyle, Jessie Mason 
84 Mnlhane, Kate 
85 Norden, Charles Richard 
86 Nyberg, Charles John 
87 O'Grady, Malachy 

88 O'Leary, Cornelius 
89 Oliver, Charles Miller 

90 Overend, Rosina 
91 Paap, also known as Thomas, Richard 

Hamilton 
92. Pallesen, Thomas . 
93 Pendray, Charles J effree 
94 Pile, Reginald 
95 Pollok, James Watson 
96 Port, Rose Veronica 
97 Pratt, Thomas Alexander .. 
98 Pring, Emily 
99 Pullenger, George William .. 

100 Qnin, William Adam 
101 Reckleben, Annie Miriam .. 
102 Roberts, Horace George 

'103 Ross, Caroline Louisa Henrietta 
104 Ross, Hngh 
105 Scarfe, Edward Albert 
106 Selby, Mary 
107 Sharp, James 
108 Sharpe, Margaret 
109 Skinner, William Alexander George 
110 Smith, Agnes 
III Smith, Francis 
112 Smithson, Albert Constantine Lewis 
113 Snow, Sarah Ellen Oliver .. 
114 Sowerby, Mary Jane •. 
115 Stapleton, Alel'andrina Marjorie 
116 'Stinnear, John Stewart 
117 Strachan, James .. 
118 Tanner, Mary 
119 Thom, Mary M.cMiIlan 
120 Thomas, Nellie 
121 Thornley, Hannah Beatrice 
122 Truscott, Francis Edwin ., 
123 Turner, John 
124 Turner, Thomas Francis Hamilton 
125 Urwin, Edith Jane 
126 Walker, William .. 
127 Walsh, Michael ., 
128 Weber, Richard .. 
129 Williams, George Allan 
130 Wise, Frank William 
131 Yates, William 
132 Yendell, Leonard 
133 Yule, Dora Beatrice 

Residence. 

Dunedin 

" Wellington 
Tussock Creek 
Wellington 

Mosgiel 
Auckland 

" Te Kiri 
Norsewood 
Aramati 
Dunedin 

" Auckland 
Hikutaia 
Auckland 
Lawrence 
Wellington 
Opotiki .. 
Waiuta •.. 
o a mar u, formerly 

Christchurch 
Taihape 
Parys, O.F.S., South 

Africa 
Wellington 
Napier 

Cambridge 
Wellington 
Kopu 
Dunedin 
Oamaru, formerly Tapui 
Opotiki 
Christchurch 
Porirua 
Otane 
Stratford 
Rotorua 
Brunswick 
Mosgiel 
Gisborne 
Feilding 
Ruakaka 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Rangiora 
Takapuna .. 
Dunollie 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 
Wanganui .. 
Christchurch 
Timaru 
Tauranga .. 
Invercargill 
Gisborne 
Christchurch 
Masterton 
Pirongia 
Atarau 
Nelson 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
New Lynn, Auckland 
Gisborne 
Auckland 
Corley Moor, England 
Kaipaki, Cambridge 
Palmerston North 

Occupation. 

Boot-finisher 
Married woman 
Widow 
Farmer 
Engineer 
Married woman 
Bricklayer 
Spinster 

" Widow 
Settler 
Carrier 
Farmer 
Married wonlan 
Widow 
Carpenter 
Married woman 
Widow 
Married woman 

" Public Works employee 
Miner 
Retired police officer 

Farmer 
Retired gentleman 

Widow 
Railway employee 

Carrier 
Civil servant 
Labourer 

" Widow 
School· teacher 
Spinster 
Labourer 
Pensioner 
Spinster 
Police constable .. 
Widow 
Labourer 
Seed· cleaning expert 
Spinster 
Gum.digger 
Widow 
Compositor 
Married womau . 
Widow 
Miner .. 
Widow 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired plumber 
Land agent 
Widow 

M~~ied woman 

" Farmer 
Public Works employee 
Farmer 
Nurse .. 
Engineer 
Labourer 
Mill hand 
Retired carrier 
Hairdresser 
Labourer 
Farm hand 
Spinster 

Date 
of 

Death. 

20/1/39 
23/1/39 
8/1/39 

11/1/39 
1/2/39 

14/2/39 
27/12/38 

20/2/39 
. 4/2/39 
28/1/39 

15/10/04 
20/1/39 
5/6/38 

12/2/39 
30/1/39 
19/2/39 
27/1/39 

1/2/39 
25/12/38 
28/1/39 

22/12/38 
9/12/38 
8/2/39 

23/10/38 
20/1/38 

4/1/39 
19/1/38 

8/1/39 
17/1/39 
9/11/38 
6/2/39 

28/9/37 
6/12/38 
2/1/39 
6/2/39 

14/12/38 
29/1/39 
29/1/39 
30/1/39 
23/1/39 

18/11/38 
19/8/32 

27/12/38 
7/2/39 

17/2/39 
14/1/39 
25/1/39 

26/12/38 
13/2/39 
15/1/39 
28/2/33 
3/2/39 
8/7/17 
3/2/39 

19/2/39 
24/1/39 
25/1/39 
24/1/39 
9/2/39 

29/7/38 
30/1/39 
11/2/39 
3/2/39 
5/2/39 
1/2/39 
7/2/39 

19/3/38 
28/12/38 
30/4/37 

[No. 14 

Remark •. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestato. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd March, 1939. E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 


